Pro Silva annual fee payment 1,5
Country Members old fee new fee/V3
Albania € 200,00 | € 50,00 |no payment
Austria 420| € 500,00 | € 900,00
Belgium 93| € 200,00 | € 400,00
Bulgaria € 200,00 | € 50,00 |no payment
Croatia 50| € 500,00 | € 300,00
Czech Rep 148| € 200,00 | € 500,00
Denmark 128( € 200,00 | € 400,00
Estonia € 200,00 | € 50,00 |no payment
Finland € 200,00 | € 50,00 |no payment
France 400| € 700,00 | € 900,00
Germany 2765| € 700,00 | € 900,00
GB 170| € 500,00 | € 500,00
Greece 20( € 200,00 | € 300,00
Hungary 51 € 200,00 | € 300,00
Ireland 80| € 200,00 | € 400,00
Italy 68| € 500,00 | € 400,00
Lithuania 3| € - € 50,00
Luxemburg 60| € 200,00 | € 300,00
Netherlands 537| € 200,00 | € 400,00
Norway 2| € 200,00 | € 50,00 |no payment
Poland 3| € 200,00 | € 50,00 |no payment
Portugal 8| € 200,00 | € 300,00
Romania 5| € 200,00 | € 300,00
Slovakia 51| € 200,00 | € 300,00
Slovenia 18| € 200,00 | € 300,00
Spain 20( € 500,00 | € 300,00
Switzerland 217| € 500,00 | € 600,00
USA 1| € 700,00 | € - no payment
project memberfee € 700,00
Summary 5318| € 8.700,00 | € 10.050,00 Sibiu, 28th June 2017
The new fee structure is calculated as follows. This was proposed by the members at the AGM instead of
membership classes:
Minumum annual fee is 200,- € for regular members, plus 1,5 € per Member rounded up to 100
except Germany (they have a federal structure) and the Netherlends (all members of the forest society are not
participating in Pro Silva).
The countries Bulgaria, Estonia, Finland, Norway, Poland and USA did not pay the last years. If they want to stay
as regular members they have to pay a minimum of 50,- € per year or they will be treated as associate members.
unknown number of indiviual members

New fee structure pay more pay less

Associated Membership:

Associate members are individual persons or associations that have a strong interest and commitment in the
work of "Pro Silva". They agree to establish an association in their country, in which the constitution is a set of
fundamental Pro Silva principles. They are not allowed or licensed to use the trademark of Pro Silva. Associated
membership is approved by a decision at the annual meeting of Pro Silva administrators. If, after a matter of
time, they fulfill the regulations to incorporate the Pro Silva principles in their constitution and can demonstrate
their commitment to these principles, they may become regular members of the association (within 1-3 years).
Associate members pay no membership fee and have no vote at the general meeting; they participate as guests
until elected as full members. The Executive Board have authority to provide financial support of these
organisation.




